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Polling - Australian and Taiwanese
attitudes on China

No preceding questions in the poll are expected to have influenced the results of the
questions published here.

Detailed results - Australia

With respect to the future, are you...

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Very optimistic 20% 27% 13% 22% | 16% | 21% | 22%
Somewhat optimistic 43% 42% 44% 39% | 43% | 46% | 48%
Neutral 21% 15% 26% 22% | 22% | 20% | 17%
Somewhat pessimistic 13% 14% 11% 13% | 15% | 9% | 10%
Very pessimistic 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Very optimistic 20% | 27% | 31% | 18% | 14% | 10%
Somewhat optimistic | 43% | 43% | 35% | 42% | 41% | 49%
Neutral 21% | 20% | 22% | 24% | 28% | 15%
Somewhat pessimistic | 13% | 9% 7% 10% | 13% | 20%
Very pessimistic 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% 5%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other

Very optimistic 20% 26% 14% 21% 18% 20%
Somewhat optimistic | 43% 45% 46% 36% 27% 37%
Neutral 21% 16% 23% 25% 26% 21%
Somewhat pessimistic | 13% 12% 12% 14% 19% 13%
Very pessimistic 4% 1% 4% 4% 10% 9%
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Which is the closest to your view

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA
The United States is a very 28% 26% 29% 29% | 27% | 25% | 34%
aggressive country
The United States is a 45% 48% 43% 43% | 44% | 48% | 44%
somewhat aggressive
country
The United States is not an 15% 19% 12% 17% | 18% | 14% | 6%
aggressive country
Don’t know / Not sure 12% 8% 15% 11% | 10% | 13% | 16%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
The United States is a very 28% 36% 32% 23% 28% | 20%
aggressive country
The United States is a somewhat | 45% 45% 43% 50% | 41% | 46%
aggressive country
The United States is not an 15% 10% 12% 14% 16% | 22%
aggressive country
Don’t know / Not sure 12% 8% 13% 13% 15% | 11%
Total Coalition Labor Greens One (014,113
Nation
The United States is 28% 23% 24% 45% 26% 34%
a very aggressive
country
The United States is 45% 45% 50% 44% 32% 37%
a somewhat
aggressive country
The United States is 15% 20% 15% 6% 28% 10%
not an aggressive
country
Don’t know / Not 12% 11% 12% 6% 14% 19%
sure
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Which is the closest to your view

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

China is a very aggressive 62% | 65% 61% 63% | 60% | 63% | 67%
country
China is a somewhat aggressive 24% | 24% 23% 24% | 23% | 23% | 23%
country
China is not an aggressive 6% 7% 5% 5% | 10% | 3% | 2%
country
Don’t know / Not sure 8% 5% 11% 8% | 7% | 11% | 8%

Total 18-29 30-39 40

-49 50-59 60+

China is a very aggressive country 62% | 47% | 56% | 57% | 69% | 78%

China is a somewhat aggressive 24% | 34% | 26% | 25% | 14% | 18%

country

China is not an aggressive country 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 2%

Don’t know / Not sure 8% 11% | 10% 9% 12% | 2%
Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other

China is a very aggressive | 62% 72% 57% 58% 57% 59%

country

China is a somewhat 24% 17% 28% 28% 27% 20%

aggressive country

China is not an aggressive | 6% 5% 5% 8% 10% 6%

country

Don’t know / Not sure 8% 5% 10% 6% 6% 15%

Do you think China will launch an armed attack on Australia...

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Soon 9% | 12% 7% 10% | 9% | 12% | 12%
Sometime 38% | 36% 41% 37% | 41% | 36% | 34%
Never 19% | 26% 13% 22% | 18% | 15% | 18%
Don’t know / Not sure | 33% | 27% 39% 30% | 33% | 37% | 36%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Soon 9% 16% | 13% 8% 8% 3%
Sometime 38% | 44% 41% | 41% 26% | 37%
Never 19% | 14% | 20% | 22% | 20% | 19%
Don’t know / Notsure | 33% | 25% | 26% | 29% | 45% | 40%
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Total Coalition Labor

Greens One Nation

Other

Soon 9% 12% 6% 10% 11% 11%
Sometime 38% 41% 34% 41% 54% 35%
Never 19% 18% 22% 18% 12% 16%
Don’t know / Not sure | 33% 28% 38% 31% 23% 39%

If China attacked, could Australia successfully defend itself without international

assistance?

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Yes 21% | 28% 14% 25% | 20% | 18% | 22%
No 60% | 60% 60% 57% | 66% | 60% | 50%
Don’t know / notsure | 19% | 12% 26% 17% | 15% | 22% | 28%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 21% | 40% | 26% | 25% | 10% | 7%
No 60% | 39% | 54% | 53% | 73% | 76%
Don’t know / notsure | 19% | 21% | 21% | 22% 17% | 17%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other
Yes 21% 22% 17% 28% 14% 29%
No 60% 61% 64% 51% 69% 47%
Don’t know / not sure | 19% 17% 20% 20% 17% 23%

Are the Australian people prepared to go to war against China if China were to

threaten military action against Australia?

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Yes 37% | 49% 26% 40% | 34% | 33% | 39%
No 38% | 35% 40% 37% | 40% | 38% | 28%
Don’t know / notsure | 26% | 16% 34% 22% | 26% | 29% | 33%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 37% | 51% 33% 39% 27% | 33%
No 38% | 29% | 37% | 41% | 44% | 39%
Don’t know / notsure | 26% | 21% | 29% | 21% | 29% | 28%
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Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other\

Yes 37% 40% 34% 41% 25% 39%
No 38% 34% 41% 37% 54% 32%
Don’t know / not sure | 26% 27% 26% 22% 21% 29%

If China attacks Australia, do you think that the United States will commit its military

forces to fight a war against China?

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Yes 57% | 66% 48% 59% | 54% | 54% | 57%
No 11% 9% 13% 10% | 13% | 11% | 11%
It depends 19% | 17% 20% 18% | 20% | 19% | 19%
Don’t know / notsure | 14% | 7% 19% 13% | 13% | 16% | 14%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 57% | 60% | 50% | 52% | 56% | 62%
No 11% | 16% | 13% | 14% 8% 6%
It depends 19% | 12% | 16% | 20% | 21% | 23%
Don’t know / notsure | 14% | 12% | 21% | 15% | 15% | 9%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other

Yes 57% 65% 52% 54% 49% 57%
No 11% 7% 14% 11% 21% 7%
It depends 19% 17% 21% 18% 13% 20%
Don’t know / not sure | 14% 10% 14% 18% 17% 16%

With the help of the United States in a war with China, would Australia ...

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Win 35% | 43% 26% 37% | 30% | 35% | 35%
Draw (ceasefire and stalemate) | 26% | 30% 23% 27% | 27% | 27% | 21%
Lose 8% 7% 9% 5% | 11% | 7% | 5%
Don’t know / Not sure 31% | 20% 42% 30% | 31% | 30% | 38%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Win 35% | 49% | 40% | 41% | 28% | 20%
Draw (ceasefire and stalemate) | 26% | 22% | 23% | 20% | 20% | 39%
Lose 8% 6% 6% 13% | 10% | 7%
Don’t know / Not sure 31% | 23% | 32% | 26% | 41% | 35%
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One

Total Coalition Labor Greens Nation Other
Win 35% 39% 31% 39% 29% 33%
Draw (ceasefire and
stalemate) 26% 30% 25% 22% 29% 23%
Lose 8% 5% 9% 6% 14% 12%
Don’t know / Not
sure 31% 26% 35% 34% 29% 32%

Is China afraid of the United States?

Yes 17% | 27% 8% 19% | 15% | 14% | 21%
Somewhat 31% | 32% 30% 34% | 30% | 32% | 27%
No 33% | 28% 38% 30% | 38% | 33% | 26%
Don’t know / Not sure | 19% | 13% 23% 17% | 16% | 21% | 25%
Yes 17% | 24% | 20% | 18% | 16% | 11%
Somewhat 31% | 37% | 28% | 31% | 26% | 32%
No 33% | 17% | 32% | 33% | 39% | 42%
Don’t know / Notsure | 19% | 22% | 21% | 17% | 19% | 15%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other
Yes 17% 20% 13% 24% 15% 19%
Somewhat 31% 34% 30% 36% 26% 25%
No 33% 32% 37% 21% 40% 32%
Don’t know / Not sure | 19% 14% 21% 19% 19% 24%

Is the United States afraid of China?

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Yes 19% | 24% 14% 21% | 22% | 15% | 16%
Somewhat 40% | 39% 40% 39% | 40% | 37% | 42%
No 24% | 25% 23% 24% | 22% | 28% | 21%
Don’t know / Notsure | 17% | 11% 23% 16% | 16% | 20% | 21%
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Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 19% | 23% | 22% | 24% | 15% | 14%
Somewhat 40% | 40% | 36% | 32% | 40% | 46%
No 24% | 17% | 23% | 29% | 27% | 25%
Don’t know / Notsure | 17% | 20% | 19% | 16% | 19% | 15%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other
Yes 19% 18% 19% 20% 20% 21%
Somewhat 40% 41% 40% 43% 47% 31%
No 24% 28% 24% 17% 15% 24%
Don’t know / Not sure | 17% 13% 18% 20% 19% 24%

Would it be in Australia’s interests that China and the United States work together

towards world peace?

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Yes 80% | 84% 75% 78% | 79% | 80% | 82%
No 8% 8% 7% 9% | 8% | 7% | 8%
Don’t know / Not sure | 13% | 7% 17% 13% | 13% | 13% | 10%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 80% | 72% | 72% | 72% | 86% | 91%
No 8% 12% | 10% | 11% 5% 2%
Don’t know / Notsure | 13% | 16% | 18% | 16% 9% 7%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other
Yes 80% 80% 81% 81% 72% 76%
No 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 3%
Don’t know / Not sure | 13% 11% 11% 10% 23% 20%

Do you think that China and the United States can work together in the interests of

world peace?

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Yes 35% | 43% 27% 37% | 33% | 34% | 36%
It does not really matter | 11% | 14% 8% 11% | 11% | 9% | 12%
No 30% | 28% 32% 29% | 31% | 34% | 23%
Don’t know / Not sure 25% | 16% 33% 23% | 25% | 23% | 29%
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Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 35% | 46% | 37% | 31% | 25% | 32%
It does not really matter | 11% | 20% | 14% | 11% 5% 5%
No 30% | 15% | 25% | 33% | 38% | 38%
Don’t know / Not sure 25% | 19% | 25% | 25% | 31% | 26%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other

Yes 35% 35% 35% 42% 33% 26%
It does not really matter | 11% 10% 12% 12% 9% 8%
No 30% 36% 26% 24% 33% 30%
Don’t know / Not sure 25% 20% 27% 22% 25% 36%

The following questions are going to ask you about your views on the Republic of
China (commonly known as Taiwan) and the People’s Republic of China (commonly
known as PRC or China). To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?

"If Taiwan could still maintain peaceful relations with the PRC after declaring
independence, then Taiwan should establish a new, independent country."

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Strongly agree 33% | 40% 26% 38% | 31% | 33% | 30%
Agree 37% | 36% 38% 34% | 40% | 30% | 39%
Disagree 5% 5% 6% 4% | 5% | 9% | 7%
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 1% 3% | 4% | 1% | 1%
Don’t know / Not sure | 22% | 15% 29% 20% | 20% | 27% | 24%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Strongly agree 33% | 33% | 32% | 26% | 29% | 38%
Agree 37% | 35% | 35% | 35% | 37% | 41%
Disagree 5% 10% 6% 7% 2% 3%
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Don’t know / Notsure | 22% | 19% | 24% | 29% | 29% | 16%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other

Strongly agree 33% 40% 29% 23% 28% 35%
Agree 37% 33% 38% 45% 41% 35%
Disagree 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 2%
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Don’t know / Not sure | 22% 18% 25% 21% 26% 25%
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"Even if the PRC decides to attack Taiwan after Taiwan declares independence, Taiwan should still
become a new country."

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Strongly agree 28% | 34% 23% 32% | 28% | 25% | 27%
Agree 35% | 35% 35% 35% | 32% | 34% | 36%
Disagree 8% 8% 7% 7% | 10% | 9% | 4%
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 2% 3% | 5% | 2% | 4%
Don’t know / Not sure | 26% | 18% 33% 23% | 26% | 30% | 29%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Strongly agree 28% | 26% | 26% | 29% | 25% | 33%
Agree 35% | 37% | 34% | 29% | 36% | 37%
Disagree 8% 10% 8% 7% 6% 6%
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 1%
Don’t know / Notsure | 26% | 21% | 27% | 32% | 31% | 22%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other

Strongly agree 28% 33% 25% 22% 31% 30%
Agree 35% 33% 36% 39% 27% 35%
Disagree 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3%
Don’t know / Not sure | 26% 22% 29% 26% 29% 25%

"If the economic, social, and political conditions were about the same in both
mainland China and Taiwan, then the two sides should unify."

Total Male Female | NSW VIC QLD WA |

Strongly agree 11% 16% 7% 14% | 10% | 9% | 11%
Agree 24% 26% 22% 20% | 30% | 20% | 27%
Disagree 22% 23% 21% 23% | 22% | 24% | 14%
Strongly disagree 13% 15% 11% 16% | 13% | 13% | 10%
Don’t know / Not sure 30% 20% 38% 28% | 25% | 34% | 38%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Strongly agree 11% | 19% | 15% | 10% 7% 6%
Agree 24% | 28% | 27% | 25% | 19% | 19%
Disagree 22% | 15% | 19% | 15% | 23% | 33%
Strongly disagree 13% | 10% 9% 13% | 14% | 19%
Don’t know / Notsure | 30% | 27% | 29% | 37% | 37% | 23%
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Total Coalition Labor

Greens One Nation

Other

Strongly agree 11% 14% 9% 8% 11% 13%
Agree 24% 22% 26% 30% 20% 18%
Disagree 22% 24% 21% 22% 22% 23%
Strongly disagree 13% 16% 11% 9% 16% 16%
Don’t know / Not sure | 30% 23% 33% 32% 31% 31%

"Even if the gap between the economic, social, and political conditions in mainland
China and Taiwan is quite large, the two sides should still unify."

Total Male Female | NSW VIC QLD WA
Strongly agree 12% 16% 8% 14% | 10% | 12% | 12%
Agree 20% 21% 20% 20% | 22% | 17% | 22%
Disagree 22% 25% 20% 22% | 22% | 23% | 20%
Strongly disagree 16% 19% 14% 18% | 17% | 16% | 9%
Don’t know / Not sure 29% 19% 39% 27% | 29% | 32% | 37%
Strongly agree 12% | 23% | 17% | 12% 1% | 4%
Agree 20% | 28% | 27% | 23% | 18% | 11%
Disagree 22% | 18% | 14% | 17% | 25% | 33%
Strongly disagree 16% | 7% 13% | 15% | 16% | 26%
Don’t know / Notsure | 29% | 24% | 29% | 33% | 38% | 27%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other
Strongly agree 12% 15% 9% 14% 8% 12%
Agree 20% 21% 23% 24% 13% 12%
Disagree 22% 22% 23% 18% 29% 22%
Strongly disagree 16% 19% 12% 12% 16% 24%
Don’t know / Not sure | 29% 23% 33% 31% 35% 29%
Do you think China will launch an armed attack on Taiwan ...
Soon 23% | 23% 22% 24% | 21% | 23% | 25%
Sometime 41% | 47% 37% | 43% | 46% | 34% | 34%
Never 7% 9% 6% 7% | 8% | 9% | 6%
Don’t know / Not sure | 28% | 21% 36% 26% | 25% | 34% | 35%
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Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Soon 23% | 32% | 22% | 25% | 23% | 15%
Sometime 41% | 37% | 39% | 37% | 32% | 54%
Never 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 5%
Don’t know / Notsure | 28% | 24% | 30% | 30% | 37% | 25%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other
Soon 23% 25% 20% 26% 27% 23%
Sometime 41% 44% 41% 40% 41% 35%
Never 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7%
Don’t know / Not sure | 28% 24% 31% 27% 26% 35%

If China attacked, could Taiwan successfully defend itself without international

assistance?

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Yes 14% | 20% 8% 16% | 12% | 12% | 18%
No 64% | 67% 62% 64% | 66% | 62% | 58%
Don’t know / Not

sure 22% | 13% 30% 20% | 21% | 26% | 24%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 14% | 28% | 19% | 15% 6% 4%
No 64% | 51% | 58% | 59% | 69% | 79%
Don’t know / Notsure | 22% | 21% | 23% | 26% | 25% | 17%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other
Yes 14% 16% 8% 19% 14% 23%
No 64% 67% 68% 63% 62% 48%
Don’t know / Not sure | 22% 17% 25% 18% 25% 28%

Are the Australian people prepared to go to war to help the Taiwanese people gain
their independence from China?

Total Male Female | NSW VIC QLD WA

Yes 26% 33% 19% 29% | 23% | 23% | 28%
No 33% 35% 31% 33% | 36% | 34% | 27%
Don’t know / Not sure 41% 32% 50% 38% | 41% | 44% | 44%
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Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

16%

Yes 26% | 42% | 28% | 28% | 15%
No 33% | 28% | 34% | 36% | 36% | 33%
Don’t know / Notsure | 41% | 29% | 38% | 36% | 49% | 51%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other
Yes 26% 30% 21% 29% 20% 28%
No 33% 30% 37% 34% 40% 25%
Don’t know / Not sure | 41% 39% 42% 37% 41% 47%

If China fully incorporated Taiwan, would China be more or less powerful than it is

=)
°]
g
-~

Total Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Much more powerful 18% | 21% 15% 19% | 17% | 20% | 17%
Somewhat more powerful | 32% | 34% 30% 27% | 35% | 30% | 34%
No more or less powerful | 29% | 33% 26% 33% | 29% | 29% | 25%
Somewhat less powerful 4% 2% 4% 3% | 5% | 5% | 0%
Much less powerful 1% 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 0% | 2%
Don’t know / Not sure 16% | 9% 22% 17% | 11% | 16% | 22%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
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Much more powerful 18% | 18% | 20% | 16% | 19% | 19%
Somewhat more powerful | 32% | 36% | 29% | 41% | 28% | 27%
No more or less powerful | 29% | 26% | 27% | 22% | 28% | 39%
Somewhat less powerful 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Much less powerful 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know / Not sure 16% | 15% | 20% | 16% | 21% | 11%
One

Total Coalition Labor Greens Nation Other
Much more powerful 18% 24% 14% 11% 28% 18%
Somewhat more powerful | 32% 30% 35% 31% 29% 28%
No more or less powerful | 29% 28% 30% 36% 17% 29%
Somewhat less powerful 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Much less powerful 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Don’t know / Not sure 16% 11% 17% 18% 22% 20%
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If China incorporated Taiwan, do you agree or disagree that Australia should send its

defence forces to Taiwan to fight for their freedom?

TotaI Male Female NSW VIC QLD WA

Strongly agree 18% 10% 15% | 14% | 10% | 13%
Agree 23% 27% 20% | 25% | 25% | 18% | 23%
Disagree 20% | 19% 21% | 18% | 22% | 23% | 17%
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 9% 6% | 10% | 10% | 12%
Don’t know / Not sure | 34% | 27% | 41% | 35% | 30% | 38% | 35%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Strongly agree 23% | 21% | 14% 5% 6%
Agree 23% 30% | 20% | 21% | 27% | 21%
Disagree 20% | 14% | 14% | 18% | 21% | 29%
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 9% 8% 5% | 10%
Don’t know / Notsure | 34% | 23% | 36% | 39% | 42% | 34%

Total Coalition Labor Greens One Nation Other
Strongly agree 14% 16% 10% 18% 10% 17%
Agree 23% 28% 20% 24% 24% 23%
Disagree 20% 18% 22% 21% 17% 19%
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 10% 5% 15% 4%
Don’t know / Not sure | 34% 30% 38% 32% 34% 37%
Detailed results - Taiwan

With respect to the future, are you ...

Total Male Female\

Very optimistic 16% | 18% 14%
Somewhat optimistic | 25% | 28% 21%
Neutral 40% | 33% 46%
Somewhat pessimistic | 16% | 16% 15%
Very pessimistic 1% 1% 1%
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Northern
Taiwan

Central

Taiwan

Southern
Taiwan

Eastern
Taiwan

Very optimistic 16% 20% 15% 10% 27%
Somewhat

optimistic 25% 25% 27% 24% 9%
Neutral 40% 37% 36% 44% 64%
Somewhat

pessimistic 16% 14% 18% 18% 0%
Very pessimistic 4% 4% 4% 4% 0%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Very optimistic 16% | 25% | 18% | 17% | 14% | 9%
Somewhat optimistic | 25% | 29% | 23% | 26% | 49% | 20%
Neutral 40% | 35% | 32% | 34% | 28% | 52%
Somewhat pessimistic | 16% | 10% | 21% | 20% | 9% | 14%
Very pessimistic 4% | 1% | 6% | 3% | 0% 5%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Very optimistic 16% | 20% | 18% | 16% | 14% | 14%
Somewhat optimistic | 25% | 39% | 27% | 21% | 23% | 17%
Neutral 40% | 26% | 38% | 41% | 42% | 47%
Somewhat pessimistic | 16% | 12% | 13% | 16% | 17% | 19%
Very pessimistic 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%

This survey is going to ask you about Taiwan and the mainland. To what extent do

you agree or disagree with the following statements?

If Taiwan could still maintain peaceful relations with the PRC after declaring
independence, then Taiwan should establish a new, independent country.

Total Male Female

Strongly agree 30% | 32% 28%
Agree 38% | 34% 42%
Disagree 10% | 12% 8%
Strongly disagree 8% | 10% 7%
Don’t know / Not sure | 14% | 13% 15%

Polling — August 2022 — Australian and Taiwanese attitudes on China
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Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan
Strongly agree 30% 28% 29% 31% 45%
Agree 38% 38% 34% 42% 46%
Disagree 10% 11% 11% 7% 0%
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 9% 7% 0%
Don’t know / Not
sure 14% 14% 17% 12% 9%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Strongly agree 30% | 59% | 14% | 33% | 39% | 19%
Agree 38% | 34% | 39% | 46% | 50% | 35%
Disagree 10% | 4% | 15% | 8% | 2% | 12%
Strongly disagree 8% | 1% | 21% | 5% | 3% 7%
Don’t know / Notsure | 14% | 3% | 11% | 8% | 7% | 28%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Strongly agree 30% | 40% | 41% | 30% | 23% | 19%
Agree 38% | 44% | 41% | 39% | 39% | 30%
Disagree 10% | 6% 8% 13% | 12% | 11%
Strongly disagree 8% 5% 2% 8% 10% | 14%
Don’t know / Not sure | 14% | 6% 7% 11% | 15% | 26%

Even if the PRC decides to attack Taiwan after Taiwan declares independence,

Taiwan should still become a new country.

Total Male Female

Strongly agree 18% | 22% 15%
Agree 26% | 24% 28%
Disagree 20% | 20% 21%
Strongly disagree 19% | 22% 17%
Don’t know / Not sure | 16% | 12% 19%
Northern Central Southern Eastern

Total LEWEL] Taiwan Taiwan LEWEL
Strongly agree 18% 19% 16% 20% 18%
Agree 26% 21% 27% 31% 47%
Disagree 20% 25% 18% 16% 17%
Strongly disagree 19% 20% 20% 19% 8%
Don’t know / Not
sure 16% 16% 19% 14% 9%
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Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Strongly agree 18% | 43% | 6% | 18% | 21% | 10%
Agree 26% | 38% | 17% | 25% | 46% | 23%
Disagree 20% | 11% | 22% | 30% | 15% | 22%
Strongly disagree 19% | 2% | 46% | 19% | 5% | 14%
Don’t know / Notsure | 16% | 6% | 9% | 8% | 13% | 31%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Strongly agree 18% | 28% | 23% | 19% | 15% | 10%
Agree 26% | 30% | 34% | 32% | 22% | 17%
Disagree 20% | 18% | 16% | 18% | 23% | 25%
Strongly disagree 19% | 9% 14% | 19% | 27% | 25%
Don’t know / Notsure | 16% | 15% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 23%

If the economic, social, and political conditions were about the same in both
mainland China and Taiwan, then the two sides should unify.

Total Male Female

Strongly agree 11% | 17% 6%
Agree 24% | 27% 22%
Disagree 26% | 21% 31%
Strongly disagree 21% | 18% 23%
Don’t know / Not sure | 18% | 17% 19%

Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total LENED LENED] LENED] LENED
Strongly agree 11% 13% 11% 9% 18%
Agree 24% 26% 21% 28% 9%
Disagree 26% 25% 29% 23% 29%
Strongly disagree 21% 20% 18% 22% 36%
Don’t know / Not
sure 18% 16% 22% 18% 9%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Strongly agree 11% | 5% | 23% | 13% | 12% | 7%
Agree 24% | 20% | 32% | 28% | 31% | 20%
Disagree 26% | 30% | 23% | 28% | 21% | 24%
Strongly disagree 21% | 39% | 8% | 15% | 26% | 19%
Don’t know / Notsure | 18% | 6% | 14% | 16% | 9% | 30%
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Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Strongly agree 11% 8% 10% | 12% | 14% | 12%
Agree 24% | 24% | 20% | 23% | 22% | 31%
Disagree 26% | 27% | 27% | 24% | 28% | 23%
Strongly disagree 21% | 28% | 31% | 24% | 16% | 9%
Don’t know / Notsure | 18% | 13% | 12% | 17% | 20% | 26%

Even if the gap between the economic, social, and political conditions in mainland
China and Taiwan is quite large, the two sides should still unify.

Total Male Female

Strongly agree 8% | 11% 5%
Agree 13% | 16% 11%
Disagree 29% | 27% 32%
Strongly disagree 34% | 32% 36%
Don’t know / Not sure | 16% | 14% 17%

Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total LENED LENED] LENED] LENED
Strongly agree 8% 9% 8% 5% 27%
Agree 13% 16% 10% 12% 0%
Disagree 29% 27% 31% 32% 28%
Strongly disagree 34% 31% 32% 39% 36%
Don’t know / Not
sure 16% 16% 19% 13% 9%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Strongly agree 8% | 3% | 15% | 14% | 9% 3%
Agree 13% | 7% | 20% | 17% | 32% | 9%
Disagree 29% | 23% | 36% | 27% | 6% | 33%
Strongly disagree 34% | 63% | 17% | 30% | 47% | 26%
Don’t know / Notsure | 16% | 4% | 12% | 12% | 7% | 29%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Strongly agree 8% 13% 4% 9% 6% 7%
Agree 13% | 18% | 14% 7% 10% | 16%
Disagree 29% | 26% | 27% | 31% | 30% | 32%
Strongly disagree 34% | 34% | 45% | 39% | 33% | 22%
Don’t know / Not sure | 16% 9% 9% 14% | 21% | 23%
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Which is closest to your view?

Total Male Female

The United States is a very aggressive country 41% | 45% 37%
The United States is a somewhat aggressive country | 32% | 30% 34%
The United States is not an aggressive country 12% | 14% 10%
Don’t know / Not sure 15% | 11% 19%

Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total Taiwan LENYED LENYED Taiwan
The United States is a
very aggressive
country 41% 46% 34% 40% 53%
The United States is a
somewhat aggressive
country 32% 31% 35% 34% 21%
The United States is
not an aggressive

country 12% 11% 14% 11% 9%
Don’t know / Not sure 15% 12% 18% 16% 17%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

The United States is a very aggressive

country 41% | 22% | 64% | 48% | 36% | 36%
The United States is a somewhat

aggressive country 32% | 37% | 23% | 40% | 46% | 29%
The United States is not an aggressive

country 12% | 29% | 7% | 6% | 7% 7%
Don’t know / Not sure 15% | 12% | 6% | 6% | 11% | 28%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59

The United States is a
very aggressive country 41% 36% 38% 45% 45% | 42%
The United States is a
somewhat aggressive

country 32% 43% 38% 28% 31% | 24%
The United States is not

an aggressive country 12% 10% 11% 15% 10% | 12%
Don’t know / Not sure 15% 11% 13% 12% 14% | 21%
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Which is closest to your view?

Total Male Female

China is a very aggressive country 58% | 56% 61%
China is a somewhat aggressive country | 20% | 21% 20%
China is not an aggressive country 11% | 15% 6%
Don’t know / Not sure 11% | 8% 13%
Northern Central Southern Eastern

Total LENVEL] LELED LENYED LELED
Chinais a very
aggressive country 58% 61% 52% 61% 56%
Chinais a
somewhat
aggressive country 20% 18% 20% 23% 26%
China is not an
aggressive country 11% 13% 12% 6% 9%
Don’t know / Not
sure 11% 8% 16% 9% 9%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

China is a very aggressive country 58% | 80% | 49% | 56% | 55% | 53%
China is a somewhat aggressive country | 20% | 15% | 23% | 27% | 24% | 18%
China is not an aggressive country 11% | 3% | 23% | 12% | 13% | 7%
Don’t know / Not sure 11% | 2% | 6% | 5% | 8% | 22%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59

Chinais a very

aggressive country 58% 54% 66% 65% 60% | 50%
China is a somewhat

aggressive country 20% 25% 21% 19% 22% | 16%
Chinais not an

aggressive country 11% 13% 4% 8% 9% 17%
Don’t know / Not sure 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 17%

Do you think China will launch an armed attack on Taiwan ...

Total Male Female

Soon 5% 7% 4%
Sometime 53% | 57% 48%
Never 12% | 12% 13%
Don’t know / Not sure | 30% | 24% 36%
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Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total LENYED LENED] LENED] LENYED
Soon 5% 5% 3% 4% 26%
Sometime 53% 55% 50% 53% 35%
Never 12% 12% 12% 13% 9%
Don’t know / Not
sure 30% 28% 35% 30% 30%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Soon 5% 5% | 5% | 8% | 7% 3%
Sometime 53% | 54% | 60% | 63% | 72% | 39%
Never 12% | 16% | 12% | 10% | 9% | 12%
Don’t know / Not sure | 30% | 25% | 22% | 18% | 12% | 47%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Soon 5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Sometime 53% | 52% | 55% | 52% | 54% | 51%
Never 12% | 17% | 14% | 16% 8% 9%
Don’t know / Notsure | 30% | 23% | 26% | 28% | 33% | 37%

If China attacked, could Taiwan successfully defend itself without international

assistance?

Total Male Female

Yes 18% | 22% 13%
No 62% | 62% 62%
Don’t know / Not sure | 20% | 16% 24%
Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total LENED LENED] LENED] LENED
Yes 18% 15% 17% 21% 36%
No 62% 64% 61% 64% 26%
Don’t know / Not
sure 20% 21% 23% 15% 38%
Yes 18% | 32% | 6% | 28% | 15% | 10%
No 62% | 45% | 86% | 65% | 63% | 56%
Don’t know / Notsure | 20% | 23% | 7% | 8% | 23% | 34%
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Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 18% | 28% | 19% | 19% | 14% | 11%
No 62% | 55% | 60% | 59% | 69% | 66%
Don’t know / Notsure | 20% | 17% | 22% | 21% 16% | 24%

Are the Taiwanese people prepared to go to war against China to gain their

independence from China?

Total Male Female

Yes 17% | 20% 14%
No 59% | 60% 59%
Don’t know / Not sure | 24% | 20% 27%
Northern Central Southern Eastern

Total LENYED Taiwan Taiwan LENYED
Yes 17% 16% 16% 19% 26%
No 59% 62% 57% 58% 46%
Don’t know / Not
sure 24% 22% 27% 23% 27%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Yes 17% | 38% | 6% | 22% | 10% | 8%
No 59% | 36% | 80% | 63% | 61% | 59%
Don’t know / Not sure | 24% | 25% | 13% | 14% | 29% | 34%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 17% | 25% | 19% | 18% | 13% | 12%
No 59% | 56% | 57% | 61% | 67% | 57%
Don’t know / Notsure | 24% | 19% | 24% | 20% | 20% | 32%

If China attacks Taiwan, do you think that the United States will commit its military

forces to fight a war against China?

Total Male Female

Yes 22% | 22% 21%
No 33% | 37% 28%
It depends 34% | 30% 38%
Don’t know / Notsure | 11% | 10% 12%
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Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan
Yes 22% 22% 21% 19% 54%
No 33% 36% 30% 32% 17%
It depends 34% 32% 34% 39% 29%
Don’t know / Not
sure 11% 10% 15% 10% 0%
Yes 22% | 44% | 13% | 20% | 28% | 14%
No 33% | 10% | 59% | 41% | 24% | 28%
It depends 34% | 43% | 23% | 37% | 41% | 34%
Don’t know / Notsure | 11% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 7% | 24%
Yes 22% | 39% | 25% | 23% | 15% | 12%
No 33% | 21% | 26% | 25% | 33% | 52%
It depends 34% | 32% | 42% | 42% | 40% | 20%
Don’t know / Not sure | 11% 8% 8% 10% | 12% | 15%
With the help of the United States in a war with China, would Taiwan ...
Win 19% | 21% 16%
Draw (ceasefire and stalemate) | 32% | 30% 34%
Lose 20% | 23% 17%
Don’t know / Not sure 29% | 25% 33%
Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total LENED LENED LENED LENED]
Win 19% 17% 17% 19% 45%
Draw (ceasefire and
stalemate) 32% 31% 32% 33% 27%
Lose 20% 23% 16% 20% 8%
Don’t know / Not sure 29% 29% 34% 27% 20%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Win 19% | 42% | 6% | 14% | 18% | 15%
Draw (ceasefire and stalemate) | 32% | 34% | 25% | 49% | 50% | 24%
Lose 20% | 3% | 43% | 20% | 14% | 18%
Don’t know / Not sure 29% | 22% | 26% | 17% | 17% | 44%
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Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Win 19% | 26% | 23% | 23% | 17% | 9%
Draw (ceasefire and stalemate) | 32% | 39% | 41% | 36% | 26% | 21%
Lose 20% | 14% | 12% | 18% | 23% | 30%
Don’t know / Not sure 29% | 21% | 24% | 24% | 33% | 40%

Is China afraid of the United States?

Total Male Female

Yes 23% | 26% 20%
Somewhat 32% | 32% 32%
No 29% | 28% 29%
Don’t know / Not sure | 16% | 14% 19%

Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total LENYED Taiwan Taiwan LENYED
Yes 23% 22% 26% 19% 38%
Somewhat 32% 32% 32% 31% 36%
No 29% 29% 24% 33% 17%
Don’t know / Not
sure 16% 16% 19% 16% 9%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Yes 23% | 44% | 13% | 23% | 26% | 15%
Somewhat 32% | 37% | 23% | 41% | 40% | 29%
No 29% | 12% | 56% | 30% | 22% | 22%
Don’t know / Notsure | 16% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 11% | 34%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 23% | 29% | 28% | 24% | 23% | 13%
Somewhat 32% | 38% | 40% | 34% | 26% | 24%
No 29% | 19% | 18% | 27% | 37% | 39%
Don’t know / Notsure | 16% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 23%
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Is the United States afraid of China?

Total Male Female

Yes 21% | 24% 17%
Somewhat 35% | 37% 33%
No 28% | 27% 29%
Don’t know / Not sure | 16% | 12% 20%
Northern Central Southern Eastern

Total LENYED Taiwan Taiwan LENYED
Yes 21% 23% 18% 18% 30%
Somewhat 35% 37% 35% 34% 27%
No 28% 28% 23% 32% 35%
Don’t know / Not
sure 16% 12% 24% 16% 9%

Yes 21% | 14% | 30% | 29% | 11% 16%
Somewhat 35% | 35% | 34% | 46% | 50% 29%
No 28% | 42% | 29% | 16% | 29% 24%
Don’t know / Notsure | 16% | 9% | 7% | 8% | 10% 32%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 21% | 22% | 19% | 19% | 18% | 24%
Somewhat 35% | 42% | 33% | 35% | 33% | 35%
No 28% | 22% | 33% | 31% | 34% | 22%
Don’t know / Not sure | 16% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 19%

Would it be in Taiwan’s interests that China and the United States work together

towards world peace?

Total Male Female

Yes 54% | 59% 48%
No 19% | 17% 20%
Don’t know / Not sure | 28% | 24% 32%
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Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan
Yes 54% 52% 54% 56% 53%
No 19% 19% 18% 19% 17%
Don’t know / Not
sure 28% 30% 27% 24% 29%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Yes 54% | 47% | 67% | 63% | 65% | 43%
No 19% | 25% | 17% | 18% | 11% | 17%
Don’t know / Not sure | 28% | 28% | 15% | 19% | 24% | 41%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 54% | 51% | 53% | 50% | 61% | 53%
No 19% | 22% | 23% | 20% | 18% | 13%
Don’t know / Notsure | 28% | 27% | 24% | 30% | 21% | 34%

Do you think that China and the United States can work together in the interests of

world peace?

Total Male Female

Yes 25% | 27% 23%
It does not really matter | 10% | 13% 7%
No 38% | 38% 38%
Don’t know / Not sure 27% | 22% 32%
Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total Taiwan LENED LENED LENED]
Yes 25% 23% 22% 29% 48%
It does not really
matter 10% 10% 13% 7% 18%
No 38% 38% 36% 39% 25%
Don’t know / Not
sure 27% 28% 29% 25% 9%
Yes 25% | 23% | 28% | 34% | 44% | 18%
It does not really matter | 10% | 7% | 8% | 15% | 4% | 12%
No 38% | 49% | 43% | 36% | 37% | 28%
Don’t know / Not sure 27% | 21% | 21% | 15% | 15% | 42%
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Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 25% | 39% | 27% | 20% | 25% | 17%
It does not really matter | 10% | 13% | 11% | 10% 8% | 10%
No 38% | 30% | 38% | 43% | 38% | 39%
Don’t know / Not sure 27% | 18% | 24% | 26% | 29% | 34%

If China fully incorporated Taiwan, would China be more or less powerful than it is

=]
=]
3
-~

Total Male Female
Much more powerful 31% | 37% 24%
Somewhat more powerful | 22% | 23% 20%
No more or less powerful | 21% | 18% 23%

Somewhat less powerful 1% 2% 0%
Much less powerful 4% 3% 6%
Don’t know / Not sure 22% | 17% 27%
Northern Central Southern Eastern

Total LENED LENED LENED LENED
Much more powerful 31% 31% 33% 31% 19%
Somewhat more
powerful 22% 24% 19% 20% 26%
No more or less
powerful 21% 21% 19% 21% 18%
Somewhat less
powerful 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Much less powerful 4% 3% 3% 6% 17%
Don’t know / Not
sure 22% 20% 25% 22% 20%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other
Much more powerful 31% | 38% | 34% | 33% | 21% | 23%
Somewhat more powerful | 22% | 19% | 25% | 32% | 41% | 15%
No more or less powerful | 21% | 19% | 27% | 25% | 20% | 15%
Somewhat less powerful 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 2% 1%

Much less powerful 4% | 7% | 2% | 2% | 2% 5%
Don’t know / Not sure 22% | 17% | 11% | 7% | 14% | 41%

Polling — August 2022 — Australian and Taiwanese attitudes on China



Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+
Much more powerful 31% | 24% | 31% | 29% | 42% | 29%
Somewhat more powerful | 22% | 34% | 22% | 21% | 20% | 15%
No more or less powerful | 21% | 22% | 19% | 24% | 16% | 20%
Somewhat less powerful 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Much less powerful 4% 4% 6% 6% 2% | 4%
Don’t know / Not sure 22% | 14% | 22% | 19% | 19% | 32%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

“If Taiwan were fully incorporated into China, Taiwan would be a powerful
province.”

Total Male Female

Strongly agree 16% | 19% 12%
Agree 26% | 27% 25%
Disagree 19% | 20% 18%
Strongly disagree 19% | 18% 20%
Don’t know / Not sure | 20% | 16% 24%

Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total LENED LENED] LENED] LENED
Strongly agree 16% 16% 16% 15% 18%
Agree 26% 25% 28% 26% 35%
Disagree 19% 20% 19% 18% 12%
Strongly disagree 19% 19% 12% 25% 26%
Don’t know / Not
sure 20% 20% 25% 17% 9%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Strongly agree 16% | 12% | 25% | 22% | 11% | 10%
Agree 26% | 21% | 38% | 32% | 34% | 18%
Disagree 19% | 22% | 18% | 21% | 19% | 15%
Strongly disagree 19% | 37% | 9% | 12% | 22% | 18%
Don’t know / Not sure | 20% | 9% | 10% | 13% | 13% | 39%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Strongly agree 16% | 23% | 12% | 17% | 17% | 12%
Agree 26% | 37% | 20% | 20% | 25% | 27%
Disagree 19% | 13% | 24% | 21% | 14% | 21%
Strongly disagree 19% | 13% | 25% | 22% | 23% | 15%
Don’t know / Not sure | 20% | 14% 19% | 20% | 21% | 25%

Polling — August 2022 — Australian and Taiwanese attitudes on China 27



The following questions are going to ask you about your views on Australia and the

People’s Republic of China (commonly known as PRC or China).

Do you think China will launch an armed attack on Australia ...

Total Male Female

Soon 4% 4% 4%
Sometime 18% | 22% 14%
Never 31% | 34% 29%
Don’t know / Notsure | 47% | 41% 53%
Northern Central Southern Eastern

Total LEWE]] LENED] LENED] LENYED
Soon 4% 4% 2% 5% 8%
Sometime 18% 14% 18% 23% 27%
Never 31% 32% 35% 26% 36%
Don’t know / Not
sure 47% 49% 45% 47% 29%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Soon 4% | 4% | 4% | 9% | 2% 2%
Sometime 18% | 23% | 13% | 21% | 31% | 15%
Never 31% | 33% | 42% | 28% | 28% | 25%
Don’t know / Not sure | 47% | 41% | 41% | 42% | 39% | 58%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Soon 4% 10% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Sometime 18% | 24% | 24% | 19% | 15% | 11%
Never 31% | 33% | 32% | 32% | 32% | 28%
Don’t know / Notsure | 47% | 32% | 40% | 47% | 51% | 59%

If China attacked, could Australia successfully defend itself without international

assistance?

Total Male Female

Yes 23% | 25% 21%
No 42% | 48% 34%
Don’t know / not sure | 35% | 26% 44%
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Northern Central Southern Eastern
Total Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan Taiwan
Yes 23% 24% 24% 20% 39%
No 42% 39% 43% 45% 44%
Don’t know / not
sure 35% 38% 33% 36% 17%

Total DPP KMT TPP NPP Other

Yes 23% | 34% | 16% | 31% | 31% | 16%
No 42% | 39% | 54% | 41% | 41% | 35%
Don’t know / notsure | 35% | 27% | 30% | 27% | 27% | 49%

Total 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60+

Yes 23% | 32% | 28% | 26% | 25% | 10%
No 42% | 39% | 38% | 39% | 41% | 49%
Don’t know / notsure | 35% | 29% | 34% | 35% | 34% | 41%
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